

22.04.2026

Present:- Ms. Madhuri, proxy counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent/insurance
co. Memo of appearance filed, same is taken on record.

On the last DOH Bajaj Allianj was impleaded,
however it appears that copy of DAR was supplied to the earlier
counsel of respondent/insurance co.

It has also come to the notice of Tribunal that the
documents supplied with DAR were illegible.

Issue notice to the concerned IO for supply of DAR.

Put up for further proceedings on **20.05.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
22.04.2026