

20.05.2026

Present:- Ms. Madhuri, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
IO/ASI Yogender Singh in person.

Matter is passed over till 11.00 a.m.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.05.2026

At 11.00 a.m.

Present:- Ms. Madhuri, Ld. counsel for the petitioner.
Ms. Archana Kumari, Ld. counsel for
respondent/insurance co.
IO/ASI Yogender Singh in person.

IO undertakes to supply the copy of DAR to Ld.
counsel for respondent/insurance co. on the NDOH.

Respondents may file their written statement on or
before NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **02.07.2026**.

(Vijay Kumar Jha)
PO (MACT-01)/SHD/Delhi
20.05.2026